
Exam Board Subject / 

Course Code

Teacher Email Non Exam Assessment Date(s) undertaken % of final grade

NEA section A Summer Year 10 

NEA Sections B/C/D Autumn Year 11

NEA Sections E/F Spring Year 11

NEA Assignment / Project: Devising Drama Summer Year 10 40%

Texts in practice Autumn Year 11 20%

Food Mrs A Crook crooka@clystvale.org NEA Food investigation Autumn Year 11 15%

NEA  Food Preparation Spring Year 11 35%

Practical performances Ongoing throughout the year, with fortnightly after school assessments on a Weds.

Written NEA evaluating perfomance in one practical area Jan Year 11

French / 

Spanish

Mrs C 

McConachie

mcconachiec@clystvale.org GCSE Speaking exam Spring Year 11 25%

Composing Music Summer Year 10 - Autumn Year 11 30%

Performing music Autumn Year 11- Spring Year 11 30%

Component 1: Exploring digital media production Spring and Summer Year 10 30%

Component 2: Developing digital media production skills Autumn Year 11 30%

Component 3: Creating a media product for a Brief (9 hours of lesson time)Spring Year 11 40%

Component 1: Exploring dance Spring Year 10 30%

Component 2: Developing skills and techniques within danceSummer Year 10 - Autumn Year 11 30%

Component 3: Performing to a brief Spring Year 11 40%

RO 19: Understand the equipment and nutritional needs of 

children from birth to five years

Summer Year 10 - Spring Year 11 25%

RO 20: Understand the development of a child from birth to five yearsSpring & Summer Year 11 25%

RO51 Contemporary issues in sport Autumn Year 10 25%

R052 Developing Spork Skills Summer Year 10 25%

RO 53 Sports Leadership Autumn Year 11 25%

RO54 Sport and the Media Spring Year 11 25%

Art & Design - 

Fine Art

Fears and Phobias Spring Year 10 - Autumn Year 11 60%

Art & Design - 

Photography

Illuminate Project Summer Year 10 - Autumn Year 11 60%

40%
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Sports Studies

Mr J Powell powellj@clystvale.org

Mr M Brooks brooksm@clystvale.org
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Drama Ms R Keene keener@clystvale.org

PE Mr J Powell powellj@clystvale.org

50%

Child 

Development

Mrs N Bennett bennettn@clystvale.org

Creative Media 

Production 

Mr A Workman workmana@clystvale.org

Dance Mrs H Elliot ellioth@clystvale.org

Music Ms E Williams williamse@clystvale.org

Design 

Technology

Mr B Arthur arthurb@clystvale.org
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